Building Technologies
CPS Fire Safety
Product Datasheet
 NK8000
MP4.80
NE8001
Housing solution for NK823x
 Compact and convenient housing solution for NK823x network adapters

NK8000 Installation, Function & Configuration,
Commissioning, Safety Regulations
Ordering information
NK8000 housing with power
supply
A6E600066 NE8001 Wall-mountable, metallic cabinet with DIN-rail sup-
port and power supply for NK8222/NK8223/NK8225
units
Tamper Switch Kit Available on request
3
Building Technologies
Fire Safety & Security Products
Related Products
NK8232 Ethernet port for a
single
subsystem
S54461-C2-A3 NK8232.2 –  Ethernet lines for remote host
– 2 serial lines for a single subsystem / local host /
modem
NK8235 Ethernet port  S54461-C2-A1 NK8235.2 – 2 Ethernet lines for remote host
– 2 serial lines for subsystems / modem
  S54461-C2-A2 NK8235.4 – 2 Ethernet lines for remote host
– 4 serial lines for subsystems / modem
NK8237 Modbus Gateway S54461-C7-A1 NK8237.2 – 2 Ethernet lines for FS20/FS720 panels and 3rd
party Modbus client
– 2 serial lines for a Modbus master device
DF8090 Power supervision for
I
2
C bus
A6E600010 DF8090 Battery 12V, max 27Ah
DF8020 8-output module for
I
2
C bus
A6E600195 DF8020 Relay contacts: NO or NC
Max 2A at 30 Vdc
Relay lifetime: 100’000 cycles
DF8040 8-input module for I
2
C
bus
A6E600194 DF8040 NO or NC dry contacts or open collector signals
Max forward current: 7 mA at 33Vdc
Over voltage protection on input lines: 1K V
Input voltage limit: 33V
DF8045 4-balanced input for
I
2
C bus module
A6E600196 DF8045 General purpose NC supervised dry contacts
Max forward current: 7 mA at 33 VDC
DF8046 4-balanced input
module for I
2
C bus
A6E600197 DF8046 Normally open supervised dry contacts
(compatible with B1G030 output board)
Max forward current: 7 mA at 33 VDC
Issued by
Siemens Switzerland Ltd